Name
Steve Liehr - 1 year
John Smith - 2 years
Pat Gould - 3 years
Don Palzer - 4 years

Mike Kolberg
Barry Jaffe
Chuck Smead
Francis Ciaccio
James Fulton:
Ken Allers

Lee Milk
Herb Ruffini
Mike Quigley
Steve Worth

Richard Weeks
Sharlene Parr
Timothy Wilhelm

KANKAKEE RIVER VALLEY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT

Term Expires
6/30/88
6/30/89
6/30/90
6/30/91

Replaced/Date
Gould - 1/89
Smith - 11/89
Liehr - 3/90
Palzer - 6/90
Kolberg - 1/91
Ciaccio - 1/91

Fulton - 12/94
Milk - 12/95

Ruffini - 6/00
Jaffe - 6/04

Smead - 6/08
Weeks - 4/16
Allers - 7/19

HISTORY OF COMMISSIONERS

Created by Referendum - 11/4/86
Initial Appointments - 2/24/87 Organizational Meeting

Reappointed
6/88
6/89

6/90
6/94 & 99

6/93 & 98 & 03

6/91 &96 &01 &06 &11 &16

6/95

6/10 & 15 & 20
6/09 & 14 & 19

6/13
6/18
6/19

Term Expires

6/93
6/94

6/95
6/94
6/03
6/91
6/95
6/21

6/00
6/00
6/25
6/24
6/18
6/23
6/21

Reason
Resigned
Resigned
Resigned
Resigned

Resigned
Resigned
Resigned
Resigned
Resigned

Deceased

Resigned
Resigned

Resigned

Date
3/90
8/89
12/88
3/90

11/90
6/04
6/03
11/90
6/94
3/19

9/95
6/00

12/15

Time Served
3y
2ybm
1y10m
3y
3y9m

lyiOm
14y7m
13y3m
5m
3y5m
28y6m
2y5m
28 +
9m
4y6m
22+
18+
7yé6m
6+
3+



