KANKAKEE RIVER VALLEY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT HISTORY OF COMMISSIONERS

Created by Referendum - 11/4/86 Initial Appointments - 2/24/87 Organizational Meeting

Name	Term Expires	Reappointed	Term Expires	Reason	Date	Time Served	
Steve Liehr - 1 year	6/30/88	6/88	6/93	Resigned	3/90	3 y	
John Smith - 2 years	6/30/89	6/89	6/94	Resigned	8/89	2 y 6 m	
Pat Gould - 3 years	6/30/90			Resigned	12/88	1 y 10 m	
Don Palzer - 4 years	6/30/91			Resigned	3/90	3 y	
Dick Witt - 5 years	6/30/92			Deceased	12/90	3 y 9 m	
	Replaced/Date						
Mike Kolberg	Gould - 1/89	6/90	6/95	Resigned	11/90	1 y 10 m	
Barry Jaffe	Smith - 11/89	6/94 & 99	6/94	Resigned	6/04	14 y 7 m	
Chuck Smead	Liehr - 3/90	6/93 & 98 & 03	6/03	Resigned	6/03	13 y 3 m	
Francis Ciaccio	Palzer - 6/90		6/91	Resigned	11/90	5 m	
James Fulton	Kolberg - 1/91		6/95	Resigned	6/94	3 y 5 m	
Ken Allers	Ciaccio - 1/91	6/91 &96 &01 &06 &11 &16	6/21	Deceased	3/19	28 y 6 m	
Mickey Lyle	Witt - 5/91	6/92	6/97	Deceased	10/93	2 y 5 m	
Amy Ciaccio	Lyle - 2/94	6/97-02-07-12-17 & 22	6/27			28+	1
Lee Milk	Fulton - 12/94	6/95	6/00	Resigned	9/95	9 m	
Herb Ruffini	Milk - 12/95		6/00	Resigned	6/00	4 y 6 m	
Mike Quigley	Ruffini - 6/00	6/10 & 15 & 20	6/25			22+	2
Steve Worth	Jaffe - 6/04	6/09 & 14 & 19	6/24			18+	3
Richard Weeks	Smead - 6/08	6/13	6/18	Resigned	12/15	7 y 6 m	
Sharlene Parr	Weeks - 4/16	6/18	6/23			6+	4
Timothy Wilhelm	Allers - 7/19	6/19	6/21			3+	5